Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546400

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No.: 74/2024/ERIVB Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 151/2020 Date : 27.02.2024.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of STENOGRAPHER - STATEWIDE (Category No. 151/2020) in KERALA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED on 9940-16580 on the basis of the Dictation cum Transcription test held on 03.11.2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

<u>Main List</u>					
1099	1103	1141	1143	1200	1215
1250	1253	1256	1262	1263	1283
Supplementary List					
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
1132	1178	1239	1304	1340	
Scheduled Caste					
1177	1320				
Scheduled Tribe					
Nil					
<u>Muslim</u>					
1071	1238	1313	1337		
Latin Catholics/A.I					
Nil					
<u>OBC</u>					
1087	1105	1326	1372	1382	
<u>Viswakarma</u>					
1061	1158	1365			
SIUC Nadar					
1082	1117	1122			

## **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

1186

**Dheevara** 

1124

Hindu Nadar

1060 1090 1109 1118 1148

**Economically Weaker Section** 

1047 1095 1138 1218 1237

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

12

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

34

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

46

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the Dictation cum Transcription test.

Note :- (3) 12 (Twelve) candidates who have secured top most marks in the Dictation cum Transcription test are included in the Main List of this Short List. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is **78.75** (seventy eight (point) seven five). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Economically Weaker Section, necessary Suppliementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.** 

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce NCLC as per G.O.(P) No. 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 and SC/ST candidates are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority and candidates who claim EWS reservation are required to produce EWS Ceertificate vide GO(Ms)No.2/20/P&ARD dated 12.02.2020 issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Note: (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **26-03-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: ERIVB(3)4322/2022/GW dated 27.02.2024.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Section Officer